

P.O. Box 1749 Halifax, Nova Scotia B3J 3A5 Canada

## Item No. 15.6.1

Request for Halifax Regional Council Consideration						
x	<b>Included on Agenda</b> (Submitted to Municipal Clerk's Office by Noon Thursday)		Added Iten (Submitted Clerk's Offic Monday)	to Municipal		Request from the Floor
Date of Meeting: November 12, 2019						
Subject: Federation of Canadian Municipalities Annual Conference 2024						
Motion for Council to Consider:						
That Halifax Regional Council submit a request to the Federation of Canadian Municipalities (FCM) for the Halifax Regional Municipality to host the annual conference in 2024.						
Reason:						
Hosting this conference would have economic benefits for the Halifax Regional Municipality.						
Outcome Sought:						
Request submitted to FCM to host Annual Conference in 2024.						
Сог	Councillor Russell Walker			District 10		